

P/C filed process memo for issue of S/S. But, record was sent to Hon'ble first appellate court; So, S/S will be issued after receipt of record. Call on 28.11.2019.

(SHANKAR K.M)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
H.D.Kote.