

Heard arguments on I.A.No.VIII.

The plaintiff filed I.A.no. VIII U/o 32 rule 12 of CPC praying for discharge of guardian of defendant no.4 as he attained majority. The guardian of defendant no. 4 present before the court and submitted that his son has attained majority and can prosecute the case independently. He also furnished the copy of SSLC marks card of defendant no.4 which reflects that his date of birth was 09.02.2002. thus from the earth metical calculation it is clear that he has attend the majority. Hence, the application has merits and deserves to be allowed. Hence, I proceed to pass the following:

ORDER

I.A.No.VIII filed by the plaintiff is allowed and no order as to the cost.

In the result the defendant no. 1 is discharge as guardian for defendant no. 4 and he is at liberty

to prosecute the case independently

.

Plaintiff is permitted to carry out necessary correction in the plaint and furnish amendment plaint.

Call on: 01.10.2022

Senior civil Judge & JMFC
H.D.Kote